

URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



Monday, September 21, 2015 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

A. <u>CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL</u>

- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - 1. September 8, 2015
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. <u>PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS</u>

E. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>

 Resolution No. 2015-08-047R: A Resolution Approving a Consent Decree to Settle All Claims in a Citizens' Complaint Filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board by The City of Urbana and Other Units of Local Government Against Clinton Landfill, Inc. -[COW 08/24/15; CC 09/08/15]

F. <u>REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES</u>

1. Committee of the Whole

- a. Resolution No. 2015-09-048R: A Resolution Authorizing the Entry into and Execution of an Agreement between the City of Urbana, Illinois and the Community Foundation of East Central Illinois (Urbana Public Television) - UPTV
- b. Ordinance No. 2015-07-084: An Ordinance Amending the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Omnibus Text Amendment - Plan Case No. 2254-T-15) - CD [CC 08/03/15; COW 08/24/15; 09/14/15]
- c. Ordinance No. 2015-09-099: An Ordinance Amending the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Revising Article II and Article V to establish definitions and use provisions for "Microbrewery" - Plan Case No. 2254-T-15) - CD
- d. **Resolution No. 2015-09-049R:** A Resolution Approving Property Tax Rebates for Certain Properties within the Beringer Commons Subdivision - CD

G. <u>REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES</u>

H. <u>REPORTS OF OFFICERS</u>

I. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG):
 - a. **Resolution No. 2015-09-050R:** A Resolution Approving an Amendment to an Emergency Solutions Grants Program Subrecipient Agreement with Community Elements - CD
 - b. Resolution No. 2015-09-051R: A Resolution Approving an Amendment to an Emergency Solutions Grants Program Subrecipient Agreement with Crisis Nursery - CD
 - c. **Resolution No. 2015-09-052R:** A Resolution Approving an Amendment to an Emergency Solutions Grants Program Subrecipient Agreement with The Salvation Army - CD
- Ordinance No. 2015-09-100: An Ordinance Amending the 2005 Comprehensive Plan of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Adoption of the Champaign County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan Update as an amendment to the Comprehensive Plan - Plan Case 2264-CP-15) - CD

3. Mayoral Re-Appointments

- a. Urbana Public Television Commission term to expire June 30, 2018
 - 1. Andrew Wadsworth
 - 2. Peter Folk

4. Discussion

a. Boneyard Creek

J. ADJOURNMENT